

State of New Mexico ENVIRONMENT DEPARTMENT

Hazardous Waste Bureau
2905 Rodeo Park Drive East, Building 1
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505-6303
Telephone (505) 428-2500
Fax (505) 428-2567
www.nmenv.state.nm.us



RON CURRY SECRETARY

DERRITH WATCHMAN-MOORE
DEPUTY SECRETARY

CERTIFIED MAIL RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED

July 14, 2004

Mr. Charles Stranko Vice President and General Manager Sparton Technology, Inc. 4901 Rockaway Blvd., SE Rio Rancho, New Mexico 87124-4469

RE: CHANGE TO CORRESPONDENCE LISTS

Dear Mr. Stranko:

The New Mexico Environment Department (NMED) would like to add Carolyn Cooper to the recipient list for all written and electronic correspondence pertaining to the Sparton Technology, Inc. Former Coors Road Plant. Her contact information follows: Carolyn Cooper, NMED Hazardous Waste Bureau, c/o NMED DOE Oversight Bureau, P.O. Box 5400 MS 1396, Albuquerque, NM 87185-5400; Phone 505-845-5932; Fax 505-845-5853; email: carolyn_cooper@nmenv.state.nm.us.

Thank you for your timely attention to this matter. If you have any questions, please contact Carolyn Cooper at (505) 845-5932.

Sincerely,

John E. Kieling

Manager

Permits Management Program

JEK:cec

Mr. Stranko July 14, 2004 Page 2

cc:

T. Hurst, HES

C. Cooper, NMED HWB

C. Barnes, EPA Region 6 (6PD-N) File: Sparton, Reading File 2004